02-25-2000		
ti sa	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.:C-3707	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell J. MEMORY Robert J. WILSON Robert K. BENNEWEIS James N. WILSON Neil D. KLASSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Flexi-Coil Ltd</u> .	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>1/28, 2/1/, 2/2 & 2/9, 2000</u>	Street Address: <u>1000 -71st Street East</u> P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s)09/455,154, filed December 6, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Larry W. Miller</u> Internal Address: <u>New Holland North America, Inc.</u> <u>P.O. Box 1895, M.S. #641</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City: <u>New Holland</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>17557-0903</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:</pre>	
	USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Name of person signing R∋g. No. 19,334 Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded wi	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	

١

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0795

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Russell J. Memory</u> of <u>Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada</u>;

Robert K. Benneweis of Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada ; Neil D. Klassen of Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada ; Robert J. Wilson of Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada ; and James N. Wilson of Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada , hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flexi-Coil Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Saskatchewan, Saskatchewan, Canada, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING PARTICLES

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention was filed on December 6, 1999, as U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/455,154, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Flexi-Coil Ltd., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	Can 28, 2000	Aussell Marin	ni
		Russell J. Memory	

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Athy Obrigewitsch. alleregentech Deinted Name of Witness Signature of Witness

Date: 2000 FEB \$1

obert R Ennewers

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

<u>Michael Bloom</u> Printed Name of Witness

Wichael Ré Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0796

Page 2 of 2

Date: Jelman 1, 2000

Neil D. Klassen

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

<u>Al Horvath</u> Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness

Date: <u>7,07,2000</u> Robert J. Wilson

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Cathy Obrigewitsch Obregutsch Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Cathy Obrigewitsch Colange

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 02/22/2000